
Republic of the Philippines 

QUEZON CITY GOVERNMENT 
BAC – Goods and Services 

2nd floor, Procurement Department,  
Finance Building, Quezon City Hall Compound 

 
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

SHOPPING – SECTION 52.1B 

 

    DATE :         August 30, 2022 

    PROJECT NO. : NDC-22-HCS-657D 
       

Name of Company :  

Address :  

Contact No. :  

Project Title : PROCUREMENT OF ADJUSTABLE WRENCH PIPE AND OTHERS 

Approved Budget of 
the Contract : Php 162,574.33 

End-User / 
Implementing Office : NOVALICHES DISTRICT CENTER 

 
Please quote your best offer for the item/s described below, subject to the Terms and Conditions provided. 

Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative not later than                             

September 02, 2022, 10:00 AM    Philippine Standard Time, together with the following documents of your 

company: 

1 PhilGEPS certificate (not expired on the time of opening of quotations); 

2         Business Registration (DTI/SEC) 
 3   Mayor's/Business Permit (2022); 

4         Tax Clearance; and 

5         Omnibus Sworn Statement prescribed by the QC BAC- Goods and Services 

 6  Income/Business Tax Return (for FY 2021) (For ABCs above P500,000.00) 

 7 If applicable, the JVA in case the joint venture is already in existence, or duly notarized 

statements from all the   potential joint venture partners stating that they will enter 

into and abide by the provisions of the JVA in the instance that the bid is successful. 

 

in a SEALED LONG BROWN ENVELOPE issued by QC BAC- Goods and Services. 

 

 

                                                                          (Sgd.) ATTY. DOMINIC B. GARCIA 
    Officer-in-Charge / Head, BAC-Secretariat



NDC-22-HCS-657D 

 

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions, I/We submit our quotation/s as follows: 

ITEM 

NO. 
ITEM & DESCRIPTION 

UNIT OF 

ISSUE 
QTY. UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL 

1 Adjustable Wrench Pipe 

12inches, adjustable jaw design, knurl 

adjusting mechanism, built-in tension 

spring stabilizes, rust resistant 

piece 2  

 

2 Chisel, 32mm, sturdy, durable metal 

material, non-slip handle, anti-rust 

piece 5   

3 Crowbar, 900 x 16mm piece 2   

4 Diamond Cutter, 3-4m/m piece 10   

5 Drill, 220-240v, 50-60Hz 650w piece 2   

6 Grinder, Power input: 750w, 11,000 RPM, 

Disc diameter 100mm 

piece 2   

7 File, 10inches, rough piece 5   

8 Hammer (Sledge), heavy duty piece 2   

9 Hammer (Regular), heavy duty piece 3   

10 Leveling Gauge, 90cm / 36inches piece 2   

11 Philips Screw, heavy duty piece 5   

12 Plies (Long Nose), heavy duty, rubber 

handle 

piece 5   

13 Plies (Needle Nose), heavy duty, rubber 

handle 

piece 5   

14 Cordless Drill Driver, Battery voltage 18V, 

Chock capacity: 13mm, Clutch setting 

20+1 

piece 2  
 

15 Tool Set, Mechanic Toolkit and socket set, 

82 pieces 

piece 2   

16 Jigsaw Electric, 220-240v - 50/60Hz 520w piece 1   

17 Clamp Tester,  210x75.6x30mm, 3 1/2 

digits ldc, maximum display 1999, 

maximum opening size: 28mm, low 

battery indication, auto power off, AC 

unit 1  

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. 

2. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission. 

3. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. 

4. Quotation exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) shall be rejected. 

5. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods) or the highest rated offer (for consulting services) 

which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein. 

6. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of 

your duly authorized representative/s. 

7. The City General Services Department (CGSD) shall have the right to inspect the goods. 

8. Non-submission of eligibility documents shall mean disqualification of Quotation. 

9. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the value of the goods not delivered 

within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. CGSD shall rescind the contract once the 

cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to 

other courses of action and remedies open to it. 

10. Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation. 



NDC-22-HCS-657D 

Current: 2/20/200/400A+(1.5% +9), AC 

Voltage: 2/20/200/600V +(1.2% +5) 

18 Analog Tester, Analog meter featuring null 

(zero centre), Capability: Drop/Shock 

proof, taut band movement, Null meter 

facility: +-5/+-25Vdc, Resistant 

measurement up to 200oms, 

Capacitance measurement up to 10uF 

unit 1  

 

19 Rotary Hammer, Voltage: 220-

240V~50/60Hz, No-load speed 850rpm, 

Input power 1500w, Impact Rate 4400 

BPM, Impact Energy 5.5K, Max. Drilling 

Capacity, Concrete 32mm, Steel 13mm, 

Wood: 40mm, heavy duty 

unit 1  

 

20 Hack Saw, 300mm, 12inches, TPR Handle, 

squared lacquered steel tube bow 

frame, with aluminum & TPR handle 

piece 5  
 

21 Regular Saw, 20inches, with pvc handle piece 5   

22 Scraper, 6inches 150mm, high quality tool 

steel, heat treated, Mirror polished, two-

component TPR handle 

piece 5  
 

23 Screwdriver, heavy duty piece 5   

24 Soldering Gun, Dual wattage, 30w and 

70w 

piece 5   

25 Staple Gun / Gun Tucker, 3 in 1 staple 

gun, quick jam release 

piece 3   

26 Trowel, 280x120mm, plastic handle, 

stainless steel 

piece 2   

27 Tester Screwdriver, AC: 100-500V, Digital: 

12-220v, Size 135mm, Detect D.C. and 

A.C. voltage within the range of 12.250V 

directly and indirectly, with light and 

induction, voltage display 

piece 5  

 

28 Tin Metals Snips, 14inches, heavy duty piece 3   

29 Vise Grips, size: 10inches, straight jaw, 

carbon steel, heavy duty 

piece 3   

30 Wire Brush, wood handle, 10inches piece 10   

31 Air Compressor, Voltage: 220-240v 

50/60Hz, input power 1.5kW (2HP), tank 

capacity: 24L (6.3gal), noise 96db, 1000-R 

lifetime promise, no load speed: 

2850rpm, operation pressure 8 bar 

unit 1  

 

32 Pressure Washer, 1.5Hp Electric Motor, 

220v 60hz, Belt type, heavy duty, piston 

pump, with pressure hose, suction hose, 

return hose, stick gun, base frame, pulley, 

and fan belt x 2 for pump 

unit 1  

 

33 Body Harness, Full body climbing harness, 

high quality and durable, two big and 

powerful steel hook, large pulling force, 

safety belt material: Polypropylene, 

Safety Rope Material: High tenacity wire, 

Safety rope length: 3-meter, impact 

weight: 100kg 

piece 2  

 



NDC-22-HCS-657D 

 

 

  

34 Water Hose 30 meters, 1/2inch x 30m, 

heavy duty, high flexible and resistant 

material 

piece 2  
 

35 Crimping Tool, Ratchet modular crimping 

pliers with round cable stripper. Carbon 

steel with hardened and tempered 

frame. 

piece 2  

 

36 Metal Cutting Disc, 4inches, 105mm (4 

1/16inch) x 1.2mm 25 pieces per pack, 

heavy duty 

pack 2  
 

37 Grinding Disc, 4inches, 100x6x16mm, 25 

pieces per pack, heavy duty 

pack 2   

TOTAL  

 

Amount in Words:        

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Delivery Period : Thirty (30) Calendar Days 

 Warranty :  

 
 

  

 Signature over printed name 

 

 

 

 

 

 Office Telephone No./Fax/Mobile No. 

 Date 

 Email Address 


